# Town of Thompson's Station Board of Mayor and Aldermen Meeting Agenda May 14, 2019

Meeting Called To Order

Pledge Of Allegiance

Minutes-

**Consideration Of The April 9, 2019 Regular Meeting Minutes** 

Documents:

#### 04092019 MINUTES.PDF

Consideration Of The February 7, 2019 Special Called Meeting Minutes

Documents:

#### 02072019 MINUTES.PDF

**Public Comments-**

**Unfinished Business:** 

1. Public Hearing And Second Reading Of Ordinance 2019-005: An Ordinance To Incorporate A Definition For "Religious Institution" Within Section 1.3 Of The Land Development Ordinance And To Modify Section 4.5.2 To Incorporate Standards To Govern Private Schools Within The T5 District.

Documents:

ITEM 1 ORDINANCE 2019-005 MEMO.PDF ITEM 1 ORDINANCE 2019-005 LDO AMEND.PDF

2. Public Hearing And Second Reading Of Ordinance 2019-006: An Ordinance Of The Town Of Thompson's Station To Amend Title 18, Chapter 2 Of The Municipal Code Regarding Wastewater System User Fees.

Documents:

ITEM 2 MEMORANDUM TO BOMA FOR ORDINANCE TITLE 18 5-7-2019.PDF ITEM 2 ORDINANCE 2019-006.PDF ITEM 2 - EXHIBIT A AMENDING CHAPTER 18 WITH CHANGES 5-7-2019.PDF

#### **New Business:**

3. Approval Of Ordinance 2019-007: An Ordinance Of The Board Of Mayor And Aldermen Of The Town Of Thompson's Station, Tennessee, Adopting The Annual Budget And Tax Rate For The Fiscal Year Beginning July 1, 2019 And Ending June 30, 2020.

Documents:

4. Approval Of Resolution 2019-011: A Resolution To Accept Federal Grant Funds For Phase 2 Of The Town's Greenway And Approve The Town's Matching Funds.

Documents:

ITEM 4 RESOLUTION 2019-011 MEMO.PDF ITEM 4 RESO 2019-011 PIN 128762.00 CONTRACT.PDF ITEM 4 RESO 2019-011 TDOT GREENWAY CONTRACT.PDF ITEM 4 RESO 2019-011 PIN 128762.00 EXHIBIT.PDF

5. Approval Of Resolution 2019-012: A Resolution To Accept A Portion Of Declaration Way.

Documents:

ITEM 5 RESOLUTION 2019-012 MEMO.PDF ITEM 5 RESOLUTION 2019-012 DECLARATION DEDICATION.PDF ITEM 5 TV FINAL PLAT FOR DECLARATION WAY APPROVED BY PC.PDF

6. Approval Of Resolution 2019-013: Approving A Contract With The National Park Service And MTSU For The Trail Markers And Signage Plan For Preservation Park

Documents:

ITEM 6 RESOLUTION 2019-013 MEMO.PDF ITEM 6 RESO 2019-13 NPS MTSU SUBAWARD PRESERVATION PARK SIGNS.PDF ITEM 6 TOTS\_TRAIL\_MARKER\_SUBAWARD\_AGREEMENT.PDF

7. Approval Of Two New Town Positions: Planning And Permitting Technician And Codes Inspector I

Documents:

ITEM 7 PLANNING AND PERMITTING TECHNICIAN.PDF ITEM 7 JOB DESCRIPTION CODES INSPECTOR I.PDF

### 8. Announcements/Agenda Requests

Adjourn

**Information Only:** 

## **Town Administrator Report**

Documents:

### THOMPSONS\_STATION\_PROJECT\_STATUS.PDF

### **Finance Report**

Documents:

BOMA MAY 2019 FINANCE REPORT.PDF

This meeting will be held at 7:00 p.m. at Thompson's Station Community Center 1555 Thompson's Station Road West